  D95T-3000
  Diode
KKD95T3000, November 2004 version
Zakłady Elektronowe LAMINA S.A.                 Tel.:  +48-22-7572731
Puławska 34      Tel.:  +48-22-3989409
PL-05-500 Piaseczno Fax.: +48-22-3989407
POLAND   e-mail: sekretariat@lamina.com.pl

D95T-3000-
voltage class (hundreds of volts)
Outline type code: JEDEC DO-200AC
See Package Details for further information
D95T-3000
Diode
KKD95T3000, November 2004 version
Zakłady Elektronowe LAMINA S.A.                 Tel.:  +48-22-7572731
Puławska 34      Tel.:  +48-22-3989409
PL-05-500 Piaseczno Fax.: +48-22-3989407
POLAND   e-mail: sekretariat@lamina.com.pl
2/5
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
Voltage ratings
Voltage class
URRM URSM IRRM
V V mA
16 1600 1700
100
18 1800 1900
20 2000 2100
22 2200 2300
Electrical properties
Parameter Unit Test conditions Value
Average forward current
@ case temperature
IF(AV)) A  3000
Tc °C  60
RMS forward current IF(RMS) A  4700
Surge current IFSM A Tj=175°C, UR=0,8URRM, tp=10ms 31000
I
2
t – value I
2
t kA
2
s  4800
Forward voltage drop max. UFM V Tj=25°C, IFM=1500A 1,02
Treshold voltage UF(T0) V  0,612
Slope resistance rF mΩ  0,164
Typical reverse recovery
charge
Qr μC Tj=25°C, IFM=1500A, diR/dt=25A/μs 1800
Termal properties
Parameter Unit Test conditions Value
Thermal resistance, junction to
case
RthJC °C/W two sided, DC 0,020
Thermal resistance, case to
heatsink
RthCS °C/W two sided 0,010
Operating junction temperature Tjmin...Tjmax °C  -40...+180
Storage temperature Tstg °C  -40...+180
Mechanical properties
Parameter Unit Value
Clamping force FM kN 22,5 ... 25,0
Weight m g 480
D95T-3000
Diode
KKD95T3000, November 2004 version
Zakłady Elektronowe LAMINA S.A.                 Tel.:  +48-22-7572731
Puławska 34      Tel.:  +48-22-3989409
PL-05-500 Piaseczno Fax.: +48-22-3989407
POLAND   e-mail: sekretariat@lamina.com.pl
3/5